

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 9124

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

25 June 2024

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Acute Medical Unit, A&E waits and cancelled elective operations.

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.

- 1. Please state what percentage of your total discharges from the Acute Medical Unit are discharged home/to usual place of residence without support*
- 2. For those patients, what was the average length of stay in the Acute Medical Unit?*
- 3. Please state what percentage of all admitted patients from A&E waited more than 12 hours from decision to admit to actual admission (12hr+ trolley waits)*
- 4. Please state what percentage of cancelled elective operations for non-clinical reasons were due to:*
 - a. unavailable ward beds: b. unavailable surgeon*
 - c. unavailable anaesthetist: d. unavailable theatre staff*

Trust response:

1. 85%.
2. 46.3 minutes. Please note this also includes zero length of stay.
3. 0.48%
4. Please see the following table.

Cancellation Reason2	Total
Ward Beds (inc ITU/HDU)	15
No Surgeon	39
No Anaesthetist	12
No Theatre Staff	4
Total	70